

Civ Suit 602/22
Jamil Begum Vs. The Commissioner

27.03.2023

Present: Sh. Suresh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Submissions heard. File perused.

Summons be issued to the defendant on filing of PF/RC for
16.05.2023.

Vasundhara Azad
ACJ-cum-ARC-cum-CCJ
North-East/Karkardooma Courts
Delhi/27.03.2023