

Civ Suit 589/22
Altaf @ Shaharuk Vs. Safeer

22.08.2023

Present: None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant no. 1.
 Sh. Rohit Upadhyay, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
 defendant no. 2 with defendant no. 2.

An application was filed on behalf of plaintiff on 01.05.2023 for preponement of the next date of hearing i.e. today.

Notice was issued on aforesaid application for 11.07.2023. None had appeared on behalf of plaintiff on the said date. Further, steps not taken for issuance of notice to defendants on the aforesaid application.

Further, as per record, none had appeared on behalf of plaintiff on 01.05.2023 when the matter was listed.

In these circumstances, one last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to appear and prosecute this case.

Be put up for appearance of plaintiff and further proceedings on **19.09.2023**.

Tania Singh
ACJ-cum-ARC-cum-CCJ
North-East/Karkardooma Courts
Delhi/22.08.2023